504010563 09/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4057220

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
JARROD C. WILLIAMS	09/15/2016		
DR. MARY ANN B. MEADOR	08/26/2016		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15238856	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)433-6790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-433-3663

Email: ROBERT.EARP@NASA.GOV

Correspondent Name: ROBERT H. EARP, III

Address Line 1: 21000 BROOKPARK ROAD

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 142-7

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEW 19335-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. EARP, III
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT.H.EARPIII/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=NOR19335_1#page1.tif source=NOR19335_1#page2.tif source=NOR19335_1#page3.tif source=NOR19335_1#page4.tif

PATENT 504010563 REEL: 039778 FRAME: 0251

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: United States Government Administrator of National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Jarrod C. Williams	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 300 E Street, SW			
Execution Date(s)				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Washington			
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAzip: 20546-0001			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
15/238,856				
13/236,630				
Additional numbers at	I tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp, III	involved:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: MS 142-7				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 21000 Brookpark Road	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Cleveland	8. Payment information			
State: OH Zip: 44135				
Phone Number: (216) 433-3663	Deposit Account Number 14-0116			
Docket Number_LEW 19335-1	-			
Email Address: Robert.Earp@nasa.gov	Authorized User Name Robert H. Earp, III			
9. Signature: /Robert H. Earp, III/				
	September 19, 2016			
Signature	Date			
	September 19, 2016 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Continuation of the information for item one Name of conveying parties

Additional names of conveying parties:

Mary Ann B. Meador

PATENT REEL: 039778 FRAME: 0253



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	POLYAMIDE AE	ROGELS						
Inventor(s):	Jarrod Williams, Mary Ann Meador							
NASA Case No.:	LEW 19335-1	Application No.*:	15/188,856	Filing Date*:	08/17/2016			
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignmen fter Government), as i	nt and Agreement ar represented by the A	e the undersigned inven administrator of the Natio	tor(s) and the U onal Aeronautics	nited States and Space			
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with 37 C	FR Part 501; a	nd			
	dersigned inventor(s) t e above-entilled inven		, on the date(s) indicated	d below, an app	lication for United			
Assign to the America, its territori	e Government my (our es and possessions, a) full and exclusive r and my (our) entire r	iovernment, the undersight in and to said invenight, title and interest in grateral(s) that may issu	tion within the U and to said appl	Inited States of ication, and any			
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), including vernment chooses not come with 37 CFR 501.5 cable, royalty-free lice	ing rights of priority ut to file an application (d), and such rights anse in the invention	clusive foreign rights in a under the International C in in any foreign country, will be subject to the re with power to grant lice racticable, in any foreigr	onvention of Pa I (we) may requiservation to the nses for all gove	iris (1883), as Jest rights in that Government of a ernmental			
information to, and	e expense of the Gove (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment ar	y manner with the G	ite any document for, (b overnment in order to all	to deliver any r ow the Govern	requested nent to protect any			
 Authorize ar above when require 		ys of record in the ap	oplication to insert the ap	plication numbe	er and filing date			
(Signature of invento	7)	(2	Pate Assignment Executed)	(Date Appl	ication Executed)			
Jarrod Williams								
(Inventor's Typed Na 〜ハハ	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	α	tress - Including Country)		climban			
1116-7 X-12	-13,11asi		<u>8-46-16</u>		0/11/90/0			
(Signature/of Invento	Ž	100-11	Date Assignment Executed)	A A	ication Executed) 1. Al 1///8/ 1141			
Mary Ann B. Meac (Inventor's Typed Na		(Mailing Add	fress - Including Country)	ight ong wi	וג יו _{יים} אוייים אייים איי			
(Signature of Invento	4)		Pate Assignment Executed)	(Date Appl	ication Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Country)	***************************************				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PATENT REEL: 039778 FRAME: 0254



POLYAMIDE AEROGELS

Title of Invention

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

inventor(s)	Isrrod Williams, M	my Ann Mendor				v	
NASA Case No	LEW 19335-1	Application No *	15/238,856	Filing Date*:	_08/17,	12016	
			are the undersigned inve Administrator of the Na				
WHEREAS, the mai	ing of this Assignmen	nt and Agreement	is in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	and .		
	ersigned inventor(s) h above-entitled invent		id, on the date(s) indical	ed below, an app	olication for Un	ind	
1 Assign to the America, its territoris	Government my (our as and possessions, a) full and exclusive nd my (our) entire	Government, the under right in and to said inve- right, blie and interest in my patent(s) that may be	ation within the I rend to seid app			
accordance with 37 emended, if the Gov country, in accordant nonexclusive, trevo	CFR 501.9(d), includi remment chooses not uce with 37 CFR 501.9 cable, royarty-free fice	ng rights of priority to file an applicat Yd), and such righ mae in the inventi	xclusive foreign rights in r under the International on in any foreign countr ts will ter subject to the in with power to grant in practicable, in any forei	Convention of P y, I (we) may req reservation to the woses for all gov	aris (1883), as µest rights in ti s Government i remmental	ofa	
information to, and (manner with the	cute any document for, i Sovernment in order to	n na an ann an an an an an an an an an a	11 A 18	t any	
*4. Authorize an above when require			application to insert the				
Algorian at themas	itspiterrite 3		09/15/2016 10818 ABSQUESS EXECUS	Q	8/11/201	6	
Jamed Williams (Inventor's Typed Net	789		Ferracy at Alistress-lacteding Country	44SeaDi	ej. Q. <u>C.A.</u>	9205	(LUSA)
(Signature of Inventor	». 9.		(Date Assignment Execute	e) (Date Ap)	Vication Execute	 Ø)	
Mary Ann Meador Growntor's Typed Nar			ddress - Including Country	}			
(Signature of Inventor	9		(Date Assignment Execute	d) (Dale Ap)	vication Execute	*******	
(Inventor's Typed Na:	ne)	(Melling A	dahess - Including Country	}			
HASA FORM 436 DE	C 2000 PREVIOUS ED	ORGO BGA BIONS	LETE.				

PATENT REEL: 039778 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 09/19/2016